
 
2023/ 2024  

Form 2 
Classroom Based Assessments 1 (CBA 1) 

 
Dear Student of Form 2, 
 
Please find below the CBA1 schedule for the upcoming school year. CBAs take place during class time 
and are internally assessed by your subject teachers. They provide you with the opportunity to 
showcase your acquired skills and should not be a source of anxiety to you, as you have been well 
prepared for them. However, if you at any point feel overwhelmed or unsure about any aspect of the 
CBA, please speak with your subject teacher who will guide and support you throughout the process. 
 
Best wishes for the months ahead, 
Dr. Edward Gash 

Term 1 
 

Subject Start Date Finish Date Duration 
Christmas Exam Period: 8 – 10 November 23 

Science Monday 13 November 23 Friday 1 December 23 3 weeks 
Music Monday 13 November 23 Wednesday 1 May 24 ongoing 
Business Monday 27 November 23 Friday 15 December 23 3 weeks 
English Monday 11 December 23 Friday 12 January 24 3 weeks 

 

Term 2  
 

Subject Start Date Finish Date Duration 
Geography Monday 8 January 24 Friday 26 January 24 3 weeks 
Home Economics Monday 8 January 24 Friday 22 March 24 10 weeks 
History Wednesday 17 January 24 Wednesday 7 February 24 3 weeks 
Visual Art  Monday 29 January 24 Monday 18 March 24  6 weeks 
Modern Foreign 
Languages  
(French, German, Spanish) 

Monday 19 February 24 
 

Monday 11 March 24 
 

3 weeks 
 

Graphics Monday 19 February 24 Monday 11 March 24 3 weeks 
Irish Monday 11 March 24 Monday 15 April 24 3 weeks 

Short Courses 
PE Monday 8 January 24 Monday 26 February 24  6 weeks 
SPHE Monday 15 January 24 Wednesday 6 March 24 6 weeks 
CSPE Monday 22 January 24 Wednesday 13 March 24 6 weeks 

 

Term 3  
 

Subject Start Date Finish Date Duration 
Maths Monday 8 April 24 Friday 26 April 24 3 weeks 

 
Support 
For further information on the Junior Cycle, please visit: 
✓ www.curriculumonline.ie for subject specifications and information regarding assessment, 
✓ www.jct.ie for teacher CPD information and general information regarding the Junior Cycle or  
✓ contact Midleton College’s Junior Cycle Coordinators 
Melanie Henry (melanie.henry@midletoncollege.ie) or Luke Kearney (luke.kearney@midletoncollege.ie).  
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